

## **Proclamation**

Auctions of real and personal property have always been an influential part of marketing in the United States and in many countries throughout the world; and WHEREAS:

The National Auctioneers Association, in cooperation with the Minnesota State Auctioneers Association, seeks to achieve new heights in professionalism for its members and excellence in service to the buying public; and WHEREAS:

The continual efforts of the National Auctioneers Association and the Minnesota State Auctioneers Association to preserve the American free enterprise system are paramount in importance; WHEREAS:

NOW, THEREFORE, I. Rudy Perpich, Governor of the State of Minnesota. do hereby proclaim the week of April 5 through April 11, 1987, to be

AUCTIONEERS WEEK

in Minnesota.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and caused the Great Seal of the State of Minnesota to be affixed at the State Capitol this fifth day of April in the year of our Lord one thousand nine hundred and eighty-seven, and of the State the one hundred twenty-eighth.

STATE OF MINNESOTA DEPARTMENT OF STATE

FEB 2 5 198

Crew anderson Show Secretary of State

SECRETARY OF STATE